

Sticks bamboo

Product details

Product name: Sticks bamboo
Description: coated
Article number: 10052, 10053, 10054, 10055

Product description

Art.-nbr.	Description	Colour	Length
10052	Stick Mumbai I bamboo	black/nature	80 mm
10053	Stick Mumbai II bamboo	black /nature	120 mm
10054	Stick Saigon Twisted I bamboo	black /nature	80 mm
10055	Stick Saigon Twisted II bamboo	black /nature	120 mm

Material/composition

Material: bamboo

Packing / storage

Storage temperature: room temperature
Storage humidity: dry

Production site: China

Biological degradability: the products are completely biodegradable

Customs duty number: 4419.0000

Reclamation: Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review.

Pacovis AG
Grabenmattenstrasse 19
CH-5608 Stetten
phone +41 056 485 93 93 / fax. +41 056 485 93 00
www.pacovis.ch

These informations are based on our current knowledge and understanding. Specifications may be adjusted at any time, without prior notice.

Declaration of conformity

These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food :

EU-Regulation 2004/1935/EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with possible amendments.

EU- Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with possible amendments.

Purpose of use

- these articles are suitable for single usage of dry and fatty foods.
- short term contact (according migration test 3 days at room temperature).

Following tests were carried out on the basis of EU Regulation 10/2011/EC EC relating to plastic materials and EU Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste:

Overall migration limit

Tested under the following conditions (report 2015L53743):

- 3 days at 40°C in tenax

The overall migration limits have not exceeded the value of 10mg/dm².

Formaldehyde: is below the limit of quantification

It was also examined whether the cutlery swells in olive oil.
After 24 hours insertion in olive oil, no significant swelling was found.

Specific migration

No substances with a specific migrations limit are used.

The calculations are based on the assumption that 1 kg of food comes into contact with the packaging material 6dm².

Following dual use additive may be contained: Irganox 1076 Cas-no. 2082.79-3

Heavy metals: lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium is below the legal limit.
The limit values of 100 mg / kg is not exceeded.

These informations are based on our current knowledge and understanding. Specifications may be adjusted at any time, without prior notice.